## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7157589

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FINTEL LABS, INC.	07/27/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FLAIST, INC.	
Street Address:	3637 DUBLIN BLVD.	
City:	DUBLIN	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94568	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17173733

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (203)293-9176

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2032208496

Email: dilworthip@dilworthip.com

**Correspondent Name: DILWORTH IP LLC** Address Line 1: **470 JAMES STREET** 

Address Line 2: SUITE 007

Address Line 4: **NEW HAVEN, CONNECTICUT 06513** 

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	399-002USCON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL J. MUSELLA
SIGNATURE:	/Michael J. Musella/
DATE SIGNED:	02/03/2022

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=399-002US\_Signed\_Patent\_Assignment\_from\_Fintel\_to\_FLAIST#page1.tif source=399-002US Signed Patent Assignment from Fintel to FLAIST#page2.tif source=399-002US Signed Patent Assignment from Fintel to FLAIST#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 058878 FRAME: 0564 507110750

#### PATENTS ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, FINTEL LABS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having an address at 3637 Dublin Blvd., Dublin, CA 94568 (the "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the patent applications listed in the Schedule A attached ("the PATENT APPLICATIONS");

WHEREAS, FLAIST, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having an address at 3637 Dublin Blvd., Dublin, CA 94568; and, together with its successors and assigns (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest to the PATENT APPLICATIONS;

**NOW THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR assigns, grants, transfers, and confirms the conveyance, assignment and transfer to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in the PATENT APPLICATIONS, and the right to sue and collect damages for past infringement thereof, along with any continuations, substitutions, divisions, reissues, modifications and extensions of the PATENT APPLICATIONS.

FINTEL LABS INC

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the dates below.

Assignor

a solghor	Ву:
	Name: Krish Gopalan
	Title: Founder and CEO
	Date:07 / 27 / 2020
Assignee:	FLAIST, Inc.
	By:
	Name: Krish Gopalan
	Title: Founder and CEO
	07 / 27 / 2020 Date:

# SCHEDULE A

Application	Filing Date
US 16/824,873	March 20, 2020
US 62/823,118	March 25, 2019
PCT/US20/23780	March 20, 2020

[ REEL: 058878 FRAME: 0566 01cf2ea2a



Patent Assignment from Fintel to FLAIST TITLE

Patents Assignmen...to FLAIST Inc.pdf **FILE NAME** 

a6f720bae679a2172f632e95e40193101cf2ea2a **DOCUMENT ID** 

MM / DD / YYYY **AUDIT TRAIL DATE FORMAT** 

Completed **STATUS** 

# **Document History**

Ø	07 / 28 / 2020	Sent for signature to Krish Gopalan (Fintel Labs, Inc.)
SENT	02:58:57 UTC	(krish@fintel.ai) and Krish Gopalan (FLAIST, Inc.)

02:58:57 UTC (krish@fintel.ai) and Krish Gopalan (FLAIST, Inc.)

(legal@flaist.com) from tools@flaist.com

IP: 24.5.220.34

(5) 07 / 28 / 2020 Viewed by Krish Gopalan (Fintel Labs,
--

02:59:23 UTC (krish@fintel.ai) VIEWED

IP: 24.5.220.34

<u></u>	07 / 28 / 2020	Signed by Krish Gopalan (Fintel Labs, Inc.)
---------	----------------	---

02:59:57 UTC (krish@fintel.ai) SIGNED

IP: 24.5.220.34

(i)	07 / 28 / 2020	Viewed by Krish Gopalar	n (FLAIST, Inc.) (legal@flaist.com)

03:00:38 UTC IP: 24.5.220.34 OSWBIV

07 / 28 / 2020 Signed by Krish Gopalan (FLAIST, Inc.) (legal@flaist.com)

03:01:47 UTC IP: 24.5.220.34 SIGNED

07 / 28 / 2020 The document has been completed.

03:01:47 UTC COMPLETED

Powered by WHELLOSIGN

**PATENT** REEL: 058878 FRAME: 0567

RECORDED: 02/03/2022